LIST OF COURTS UNDER THE JURISDICTION OF THE MASTER NELSPRUIT
	OFFICE
	RESPONSIBLE MANAGER
	CONTACT DETAILS
	E-Mail 

	1. ACORNHOEK 
	Ms E Ndhlovu
	0768226506
	EuNdlovu@justice.gov.za

	2. BARBERTON
	Ms Precious Z Ngobe
	0837033631
	PrNgobe@justice.gov.za

	3. BUSHBUCKRIDGE
	Mr Khathutshelo Mudau
	0720705292
	KMudau@justice.gov.za

	4. CAROLINA
	Mr Donald Gule
	0828445005
	DGule@justice.gov.za

	5. ELUKWATINI (Eerstehoek)
	Mr TR Phenkola
	0834977425
	TPhenkola@justice.gov.za

	6. GRASKOP
	Ms Maruping Malatji
	0834346750
	MaruMalatji@justice.gov.za

	7. KABOKWENI (Nsikazi)
	Mr A Malakalaka
	0835335111
	MMalakalaka@justice.gov.za

	8. KOMATIPOORT
	Mr Jabulani Mhlanga
	0826429835
	JMhlanga@justice.gov.za

	9. MASHISHING (Lydenburg)
	Mr S Mmbulaheni
	0732073735
	SMmbulaheni@justice.gov.za

	10. MKHUHLU 
	Ms S Mohlala
	0792246496
	Smohlala@justice.gov.za

	11. MBOMBELA (Nelspruit)
	Ms Marian A Britz
	079 8874974
	MarBritz@justice.gov.za

	12. SABIE
	Mr Eric Sibuyi
	0727457710
	ESibuyi@justice.gov.za

	13. TONGA (Nkomazi)
	Ms Ester Ngomane
	0828589542
	ENgomane@justice.gov.za

	14. THULAMAHASHE (Mhala)
	Mr SH Ramnarayan
	0649362995
	SRamnarayan@justice.gov.za

	15. WATERVAL-BOVEN
	Ms Rachel Nonyane
	0827203387
	RNonyane@justice.gov.za

	16. WHITE RIVER
	Ms Lowani Thaha
	0728338983
	[bookmark: _GoBack]LThaha@justice.gov.za




KaNyamazane – Currently a Branch Court of Kabokweni but will become Branch Court of Mbombela. No separate establishment
Boschfontein – Branch Court of Tonga. No separate establishment 
Masoyi – Currently a Branch Court of Kabokweni but will become Branch Court of White River. No separate establishment.
Possibility is there that these courts will become service points of Mbombela Masters
